There is no significant difference between the academic mean scores of male and female students taught 

Biology by the use of face-to-face Activity-based learning strategy. 

Methods and Materials  

The study employed a pre-test post-test quasi experimental research approach; One hundred and thirty-two (132) 

Senior Secondary One (SS1) Biology students in four complete classes provided the sample size for the study. 

They were sixty-eight (68) males and sixty-four (64) women. Purposive sampling technique was utilized to 

identify four public schools in the Local Government Area.